
Welcome 
Back 
Students 
and Staff

First Day for Students 
August 8, 2019

West Central Primary School 
Headstart/ECSE/Pre-K/Kindergarten
3188 Central Plains Road
Palmyra, VA 22963
434-510-1016
www.fluco.org
Mrs. Amy Barnabei, Principal
abarnabei@apps.fluco.org
Instructional Hours: 8:10 a.m. – 3:10 p.m. 
Breakfast Price: $1.50
Lunch Price: $2.80

Central Elementary School 
Grades 1-2
3340 Central Plains Road
Palmyra, VA 22963
434-589-8318
www.fluco.org
Mrs. Amy Barnabei, Principal
abarnabei@apps.fluco.org
Instructional Hours: 8:10 a.m. – 3:10 p.m. 
Breakfast Price: $1.50
Lunch Price: $2.80

Carysbrook Elementary School 
Grades 3-4
9172 James Madison Highway
Fork Union, VA 23055
434-842-1241
www.fluco.org
Mr. Scott Lucas, Principal
slucas@apps.fluco.org
Instructional Hours: 7:45 a.m. – 2:45 p.m. 
Breakfast Price: $1.50
Lunch Price: $2.80

Fluvanna Middle School
Grades 5-7
3717 Central Plains Road
Palmyra, VA 22963
434-510-1000
www.fluco.org
Mrs. Meagan Tenia, Principal
mtenia@apps.fluco.org
Instructional Hours: 7:45 a.m. – 2:45 p.m. 
Breakfast Price: $1.50
Lunch Price: $3.05

Fluvanna County High School 
Grades 8-12
1918 Thomas Jefferson Parkway
Palmyra, VA 22963
434-589-3666
www.fluco.org
Mrs. Margo Bruce, Principal
mbruce@apps.fluco.org
Instructional Hours: 8:35 a.m. – 3:45 p.m.
Breakfast Price: $1.50
Lunch Price: $3.05

Department of Transportation
Ms. Valerie Marsh – 434-589-4342
vmarsh@apps.fluco.org

Department of Food Services
Ms. Gwendolyn Jones – 434-589-4344
gjones@apps.fluco.org

Administrative Office 
434-589-8208
fluconews@apps.fluco.org




